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ZONING BYLAW SUMMARYBUILDING/SITE SUMMARY

ZONE: C4

PERMITTED USE: MIXED USE

MINIMUM LOT AREA: 460m²

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 30 m

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 13.0 m

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO: 1.47

MAXIMUM SITE COVERAGE: 75 %

MAXIMUM HEIGHT: 15 m OR 4 STOREYS

MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK: 0.0m (DOUGALL RD N)

MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK: 0.0 m (MCINTOSH RD)

MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK: 0.0 m 

MINIMUM REAR SETBACK: 0.0 m (TO REAR LANE)

CIVIC ADDRESS: 300 DOUGALL ROAD, KELOWNA BC

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 20, SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 26, ODYD, PLAN 5494, PID# 010-362-304

SITE AREA: 1,666.92 m² (BEFORE ROAD WIDENING)

PROPOSED NET FLOOR AREA: 2448.67 m²

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR): 2448.67 / 1659.21 = 1.47

REQUIRED PROPOSED

C4

MIXED USE

1,666.92 m²

44.3 m

37.7 m

1.3 + 0.17 (PARKING BONUS) = 1.47

79.8% AFTER WIDENING
63 % BEFORE WIDENING

15.5 m OR 5 STOREYS

0.0 m

0.0 m

0.0 m

5.3 m

CIVIC ADDRESS: 310 DOUGALL ROAD, KELOWNA BC

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 21, SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 26, ODYD, PLAN 5494, PID# 005-086-108

PROPERTY #2

PROPERTY #1

PARKING: 

REQUIRED:

1 STALL PER DWELLING UNIT: 23 STALLS
1 STALL FOR EVERY 7 DWELLING UNITS DESIGNATED TO VISITOR PARKING: 3 STALLS
1.75 STALLS FOR EVERY 100m² GFA OF COMMERCIAL SPACE:  208.12 m² = 4 STALLS
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING: 30 STALLS

PROVIDED:

25 STALLS IN PARKADE AND 6 STALL IN TOWNHOUSE GARAGES: 31 STALLS

BICYCLE PARKING:

REQUIRED:

APARTMENT - CLASS I - 0.5 PER DWELLING UNIT: 11.5
CLASS II - 0.1 PER DWELLING UNIT: 2.3

COMMERCIAL - CLASS I - 0.2 PER 100m² GLA OR 1 PER 10 EMPLOYEES: 0.42
CLASS II - 0.6 PER 100m² GLA: 1.25

TOTAL CLASS I REQUIRED: 12 TOTAL CLASS I PROVIDED: 20
TOTAL CLASS II REQUIRED: 4 TOTAL CLASS II PROVIDED: 6

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE SUMMARY:

BACHELOR (6.0m² EACH) 1 UNITS = 6.0m²
1 BEDROOM (10m² EACH) 1 UNITS = 10.0m²
2 BEDROOM (15m² EACH) 21 UNITS = 315.0m²

TOTAL REQUIRED: = 331.0m²

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PROPOSED: = 5329.33 SF (495.11 m²)
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